

Number: LA2021030200018

(20210302)

(Units 912-916 9/F Building 16W, Science Park West Avenue, HK Science Park Phases 3, NT) (CALLE101B # 45A - 23, Bogota, 110911, Colombia)

To Whom It May Concern,

This is to confirm that iFlight Technology Co. Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "DJI") has authorized ACRE COLOMBIA SAS (hereinafter referred to as "ACRE") to promote and sell DJI's products as set forth below:

Authorized Area: Colombia

Authorized Products: Mavic, Phantom, Inspire, Matrice, Zenmuse, Accessories and other

industrial solutions

Authorized Period: 2021.1.1-2021.12.31

Further, it is confirmed that DJI grants ACRE a non-exclusive, non-sublicensable, non-transferrable license to use DJI trademarks in all resale, promotional and other activities conducted by ACRE for the purpose of resale of the Authorized Products during the Authorized Period and within the Authorized Area.

Please note that ACRE is an independent contractor of DJI and shall be solely responsible for its own resale and promotion activities. DJI is not liable for any and all activities or conducts by ACRE.

Very truly yours,

(iFlight Technology Co. Ltd.)

1600



Units 912-916 9/F Building 16W, Science Park West Avenue, HK Science Park Phases 3, NT

Certification of Authorization

To whom it may concern,

This is to confirm that **iFlight Technology Co. Ltd.** (hereinafter referred to as "DJI") has authorized **ACRE COLOMBIA SAS** to be DJI Enterprise Dealer that can promote and sell DJI's products as set forth below:

Authorized Area: Colombia

Authorized Products: Matrice, Inspire, Zenmuse, Wind, Phantom, etc.

Authorized Period: January 1st 2020 – December 31st 2020

Further, it is confirmed that DJI grants **ACRE COLOMBIA SAS** a non-exclusive, non-sublicensable, non-transferrable license to use DJI trademarks in all resale, promotional and other activities conducted by. **ACRE COLOMBIA SAS** for the purpose of resale DJI products during the Authorized Period and within the Authorized Area.

Please note that **ACRE COLOMBIA SAS** is an independent contractor of DJI and shall be solely responsible for its own resale and promotion activities. DJI is not liable for any and all activities or conducts by **ACRE COLOMBIA SAS**.

Very truly yours, iFlight Technology Co. Ltd.

March 26th, 2020